Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to the Web Catalog for further information on auto switches.
A96V
A93V∗2
A90V
M9NV
M9PV
M9BV
M9NWV

∗  Since there are applicable auto switches other than those listed above, refer to page 112 for details.
∗  Auto switches are shipped together with the product but do not come assembled. (Refer to page 109 for the details of auto switch mounting.)
How to Order
Mechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder
Cam Follower Guide Type
MY1C Series
ø16, ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63
MY1CCam follower guide type
q Bore size
16 mm
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
16
20
25
32
40
50
63
M9BW
2
1
n
u Number of auto switches
Nil
S
n
25 300
Standard type
Centralized piping type
Nil
G
Type
M thread
Rc
NPT
G
ø16, ø20
ø25, ø32,
ø40, ø50,
ø63
Bore sizeSymbol
Nil
TN
TF
e Piping
w Port thread type
i Made to Order Common Specifications
Refer to page 62 for details.
t Stroke adjustment unit symbol
For stroke adjustment units, refer to page 62.
q w e r t y u iCam follower guide type
r Cylinder stroke [mm]
Bore size
16
20, 25, 32
40, 50, 63
Standard stroke∗1 Long stroke
100, 200, 300, 400, 500,
600, 700, 800, 900,
1000, 1200, 1400,
1600, 1800, 2000
3000
5000
Maximum
manufacturable
stroke
Strokes of 2001 to 3000 mm
(1 mm increments) exceeding the standard stroke
Strokes of 2001 to 5000 mm
(1 mm increments) exceeding the standard stroke
Ordering example
∗  Long stroke can be ordered the same as the standard stroke. MY1C20-3000L-M9BW
∗  Please be advised that with a stroke of 49 mm or less, there are cases where auto switch
mounting is not possible, and the performance of the air cushion may decline.
∗1  The stroke can be manufactured in
1 mm increments from 1 mm stroke.
y Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
Applicable auto switches vary depending on the
bore size. Select an applicable one referring to
the table below.
61A
CAT.ES20-261A 2023-03
Symbol
-XB22∗1
-XC56
-XC67
-X168
Shock absorber soft type RJ series mounted
With knock pin hole
NBR rubber lining in dust seal band
Helical insert thread specifications
Symbol Specifications
Air cushion
Specifications
 Bore size [mm]
Fluid
Action
Operating pressure range
Proof pressure
Ambient and fluid temperatures
Cushion
Lubrication
Front/Side port
Bottom port
16 20 25 32 40 50 63
Air
Double acting
1.2 MPa
5 to 60°C
Air cushion
Non-lube
0.1 to 0.8 MPa0.15 to 0.8 MPa
M5 x 0.8
ø4
1/8
ø6
1/4
ø8
3/8
Stroke Adjustment Unit Specifications
Bore size [mm]
Configuration
Shock absorber
model
Unit symbol
Without spacer
With short spacer
With long spacer
16 20
LA H
0 to –5.6
–5.6 to –11.2
–11.2 to –16.8
0 to –6
–6 to –12
–12 to –18
0 to –11.5
–11.5 to –23
–23 to –34.5
0 to –12